

FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA

Public Interest Certificate

Date: 31 August 2021

This certificate is issued under section 22 (1) of the *Government Procurement (Judicial Review) Act* 2018 (Cth) (the Judicial Review Act).

- I, Sia Lagos, the accountable authority for the Federal Court of Australia (Entity) hereby state that it is not in the public interest for the following procurement by the Entity to be suspended while:
 - a. complaints under section 18 of the Judicial Review Act are being investigated; or
 - b. while applications for injunctions under Part 2 of the Judicial Review Act are being considered.

Procuring Entity	The Federal Court of Australia (being the non-corporate Commonwealth entity listed in paragraph 18ZB(b) of the Federal Court of Australia Act 1976 (Cth))
Description of procurement	Provision for Civil Works Construction at Law Courts Building, Queens Square Sydney for Jury Courtrooms and facilities.
AusTender ID	RFT-2021-0096
Tender Close Date and Time	27 September 2021 @ 3.30pm (ACT Local Time)
Contact Officer	Andrea Rose procurementcomplaints@fedcourt.gov.au

Sia Lagos

Chief Executive Officer and Principal Registrar

Federal Court of Australia